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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2010 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Interim Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	

	
	
	
	

	OLD BUSINESS:

	1. 
	09ZHE-80447
	Project # 1008126
	MICHAEL VON BLOMBERG request(s) a special exception to Barela’s SDP Pg. 71 SU-2/R-1 and Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 3’ to the 3’ side yard setback area requirement for an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8A, REALTY SALES CO FIRST ADDN zoned SU-2/R-1, located at 608 7 TH SW (K-14)

	2. 
	10ZHE-80262
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for a non-conforming residence in a C-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14,  SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	3. 
	10ZHE-80263
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE for an existing residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14, SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	4. 
	10ZHE-80264
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE to exceed the 25% floor area space requirement to be up to 75% for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14, SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	5. 
	10ZHE-80233
	Project# 1008397
	JIM SAMORA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing outdoor activity for the repair of vehicles on all or a portion of Lot(s) B, HORN INVESTMENTS zoned C-1, located at 1201 MENAUL BLVD NW (H-13)

	6. 
	10ZHE-80277
	Project# 1008456
	INLAND KENWORTH (MIKE SCHREIBER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(6): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow uses or activities in a tent on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, CUTTER INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 8 zoned M-1, located at 3120 PAN AMERICAN FRWY NE (H-15)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	7. 
	10ZHE-80304
	Project# 1008481
	JOHN M. MELIN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(d): a VARIANCE of 9' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and a proposed shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 6, ACADEMY ESTATES UNIT 4 zoned R-1, located at 9012 CAMINO DEL SOL NE (F-20)

	8. 
	10ZHE-80318
	Project# 1008513
	KALY & JIMMY FEHR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-6-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and an existing shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) B, SUNRISE ESTATES UNIT 1 zoned R-D 9/DUA, located at 1205 ZIRCON PL SW (M-10)

	9. 
	10ZHE-80322
	Project# 1008517
	VERIZON WIRELESS (MELINDA BYRNSIDE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-1-5(A)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' 7" to the 9' maximum height allowance for a proposed 10' 7" wireless telecommunications facility equipment cabinet on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-2, ADOBE WELLS zoned C-2, located at 9620 EAGLE RANCH RD NW (B-13)

	10. 
	10ZHE-80324
	Project# 1008517
	VERIZON WIRELESS (MELINDA BYRNSIDE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-1-5(A)(16)(b): a VARIANCE of 1' 7" to the 9' wall height allowance for a proposed 10' 7" high wall surrounding a wireless telecommunications facility on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-2, ADOBE WELLS   zoned C-2, located at 9620 EAGLE RANCH RD NW (B-13)

	11. 
	10ZHE-80310
	Project# 1008504
	CITY OF ABQ DEPT OF SENIOR AFFAIRS (INTEGRATED DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 71 BARELAS SDP: a VARIANCE of 8' to the 10' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed entry canopy on all or a portion of Lot(s) A,   SENIOR CITIZENS MULTI SERVICE CENTER zoned SU-2 / R-1, located at 714 7TH ST SW (K-14)

	12. 
	10ZHE-80315
	Project# 1008511
	RAY UBIETA (CONSENSUS PLANNING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 5.4.5.7 Permissive Uses: a VARIANCE of 1.18 acres to the 1.75 acre requirement for a proposed drive up facility on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17-A, Block(s) 9, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES zoned SU-2 MIXED USE, located at WYOMING BLVD NE, N. OF HOLLY (C-19)

	13. 
	10ZHE-80317
	Project# 1008511
	RAY UBIETA (CONSENSUS PLANNING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 5.4.5.1 Conditional Uses and Reference Section Number 14-16-2-16(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed drive up service window on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17-A, Block(s) 9, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES zoned SU-2 MIXED USE, located at WYOMING BLVD NE, N. OF HOLLY (C-19)

	14. 
	10ZHE-80320
	Project# 1008515
	PAUL ZUVERINK request(s) a special exception to Section DECLARATORY RULING Pg. 145: a VARIANCE of 6' to the 3' maximum height allowance for an existing 9' high structure in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 5, MONKBRIDGE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 206 AZTEC RD NW (G-14)

	15. 
	10ZHE-80323
	Project# 1008518
	CHARLES STEELE (JAMES ROGERS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E((5)(a): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 7, VICTORY ADDN 2 zoned R-1, located at 1109 VASSAR DR SE (L-16)

	16. 
	10ZHE-80313
	Project# 1008508
	HTSNM (TAFAZZUL HUSSAIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, NEW MEXICO CENTRAL CREDIT UNION zoned C-1, located at 8418 ZUNI RD SE (L-19)

	17. 
	10ZHE-80314
	Project# 1008510
	BILL & NANCY HUGHES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' 4" to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 9' 4" high wall in the rear yard setback area (does not face a public street right of way) on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 18,  NORTHRIDGE ADDN UNIT 9 zoned R-1, located at 4819 DONA ROWENA AVE NE (E-20)

	18. 
	10ZHE-80316
	Project# 1008512
	DAWN NIETO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an exisiting accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) B-1, BATTEN-JANE zoned RA-2, located at 1934 CANDELARIA RD NW (G-13)

	19. 
	10ZHE-80309
	Project# 1008503
	SEVERO CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed attached shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 4, ANASAZI RIDGE UNIT 1 zoned R-1, located at 6514 ANCIENTS RD NW (A-10)

	20. 
	10ZHE-80166
	Project# 1008317
	WILLIAM TURNER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) L, Block(s) 2A, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 411 RIDGE PL NE (K-15)

	21. 
	10ZHE-80319
	Project# 1008514
	ROBERT A. TILLY request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 22 Downtown 2010 and 14-16-2-12(B)(1) & 14-16-2-6-(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4&5, Block(s) 35, RAYNOLDS ADDN zoned SU-3, located at 806 LEAD AVE SW (K-13)

	22. 
	10ZHE-80321
	Project# 1008516
	MARK MONTANO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(13): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) C, LAURELWOOD zoned R-D, located at 7412 MESQUITE WOOD DR NW (H-10)

	23. 
	10ZHE-80306
	Project# 1008497
	GAIL TANGEL (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) C, TIJERAS CLUB GARDENS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1520 CLANCY DR NE (J-20)

	24. 
	10ZHE-80307
	Project# 1008501
	BETTY KIRBY (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front and side yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 18, TIJERAS PLACE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 409 VALENCIA DR NE (K-18)

	25. 
	10ZHE-80308
	Project# 1008502
	EMMA SUE COFFEY (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 5, CARLISLE PLAZA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 4020 COMANCHE RD NE (G-17)

	26. 
	10ZHE-80312
	Project# 1008507
	RICHARD PETERSON (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 26, Block(s) 17A, PRINCESS JEANNE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1201 MORRIS ST NE (J-21)


THERE WILL BE NO AFTERNOON SESSION
